

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

**UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011**

	<u>Individual Quarter</u>		<u>Cumulative Quarter</u>	
	Current Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2011 RM'000 Unaudited	Preceding Year Corresponding Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2010 RM'000 Unaudited	Current Year to Date Ended 31-Dec-2011 RM'000 Unaudited	Preceding Year To Date Ended 31-Dec-2010 RM'000 Audited
Revenue	10,030	10,920	35,624	19,280
Cost of sales	(5,369)	(4,699)	(18,214)	(9,189)
Gross profit	4,661	6,221	17,410	10,091
Other income	96	(21)	894	84
Negative goodwill on acquisition of subsidiaries	-	-	-	3,823
Administration and other operating expenses	(971)	(2,358)	(7,521)	(4,461)
Selling and distribution expenses	(1,023)	(1,100)	(2,790)	(1,831)
Operating profit	2,763	2,742	7,993	7,706
Depreciation	(139)	(46)	(536)	(283)
Allowance for impairment of trade receivables	(236)	(264)	(236)	(264)
Interest expenses	21	(14)	(11)	(36)
Profit before taxation	2,409	2,418	7,210	7,123
Taxation	(515)	(951)	(2,006)	(1,214)
Profit for the period	1,894	1,467	5,204	5,909
Other comprehensive income	22	26	9	26
Total comprehensive income for the period	1,916	1,493	5,213	5,935
Profit after taxation attributable to owners of the Company	1,894	1,467	5,204	5,909
Total comprehensive income attributable to the equity holders of the Company	1,916	1,493	5,213	5,935
Weighted average no. of ordinary shares in issue ('000)	42,757	42,757	42,757	21,166
Earnings per share (sen):				
- Basic	4.43	3.43	12.17	27.92
- Diluted	4.43	3.43	12.17	27.92

Note:

- 1) The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income should be read in conjunction with the Audited Financial Statements for the financial year ended ("FYE") 31 December 2010 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

**UNAUDITED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2011**

	UNAUDITED As at 31-Dec-2011 RM'000 Unaudited	AUDITED As at 31-Dec-2010 RM'000 Audited
ASSETS		
Non-current assets		
Property, plant and equipment	4,124	4,457
Investment securities	59	50
Goodwill on consolidation	8	8
	<u>4,191</u>	<u>4,515</u>
Current Assets		
Inventories	2,710	2,753
Trade receivables	7,449	8,006
Other receivables, deposits and prepayments	489	679
Tax receivables	159	-
Fixed deposits placed with licensed banks	15,590	15,617
Cash and bank balances	3,622	2,652
	<u>30,019</u>	<u>29,707</u>
TOTAL ASSETS	<u>34,210</u>	<u>34,222</u>
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Equity attributable to equity holders of the Company		
Share capital	21,379	21,379
Share premium	2,667	2,667
Retained profits	8,958	5,464
Reserve	35	26
Total equity	<u>33,039</u>	<u>29,536</u>
Non current liabilities		
Hire purchase payables	4	53
Deferred tax liabilities	148	107
	<u>152</u>	<u>160</u>
Current liabilities		
Trade payables	210	212
Other payables, deposits and accruals	760	2,267
Short term borrowings	-	730
Hire purchase payables	49	81
Tax payable	-	1,236
	<u>1,019</u>	<u>4,526</u>
Total liabilities	<u>1,171</u>	<u>4,686</u>
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	<u>34,210</u>	<u>34,222</u>
Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the Company (sen)	77.27	69.08

Note:

- 1) The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position should be read in conjunction with the Audited Financial Statements for the FYE 31 December 2010 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

**UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011**

Attributable to Equity Holders of the Company

	<u>Non-Distributable</u>			<u>Distributable</u>	
	Share Capital RM'000	Share Premium RM'000	Fair Value Adjustment Reserve RM'000	Retained Profits RM'000	Total Equity RM'000
Balance as at 1.1.2010	*	-	-	(17)	(17)
Issuance of shares					
- cash consideration	20	-	-	-	20
- acquisition of subsidiaries	15,800	-	-	-	15,800
- initial public offering	5,559	3,113	-	-	8,672
Listing expenses paid	-	(446)	-	-	(446)
Interim dividend paid	-	-	-	(428)	(428)
Total comprehensive income for the financial year	-	-	26	5,909	5,935
At 31.12.2010 (<i>Audited</i>)	<u>21,379</u>	<u>2,667</u>	<u>26</u>	<u>5,464</u>	<u>29,536</u>
Balance as at 1.1.2011	21,379	2,667	26	5,464	29,536
Final dividend paid	-	-	-	(1,710)	(1,710)
Total comprehensive income for the financial period	-	-	9	5,204	5,213
Balance as at 31.12.2011 (<i>Unaudited</i>)	<u>21,379</u>	<u>2,667</u>	<u>35</u>	<u>8,958</u>	<u>33,039</u>

Notes:

* RM2.

1) The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes In Equity should be read in conjunction with the Audited Financial Statements for the FYE 31 December 2010 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

**UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011**

	Current Year To Date Ended 31-Dec-2011 (Unaudited) RM'000	Preceding Year To Date Ended 31-Dec-2010 (Audited) RM'000
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES		
Profit before taxation	7,210	7,123
Adjustments for		
Allowance for impairment	236	264
Bad debts recovered	(206)	-
Depreciation	536	283
Negative goodwill arising from acquisition of subsidiaries	-	(3,823)
Dividend income	(1)	-
Interest income	(502)	(267)
Interest expenses	11	36
Property, plant and equipment written off	-	19
Gain on disposal of property, plant and equipment	(12)	-
Operating profit before working capital changes	7,272	3,635
Changes in working capital		
Decrease / (increase) in inventories	43	(713)
Decrease / (increase) in trade and other receivables	1,145	1,435
(Decrease) / increase in trade and other payables	(1,935)	(408)
Net cash generated from operations	6,525	3,949
Interest received	502	267
Interest paid	-	-
Taxation paid	(3,362)	(1,808)
Net cash flows from operating activities	3,665	2,408
CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES		
Cash acquired arising from acquisition of subsidiaries	-	7,714
Gross dividend received	1	-
Purchase of property, plant and equipment	(203)	(254)
Net cash used in investing activities	(202)	7,460
CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES		
Repayment of hire purchase liabilities	(81)	(111)
Deposit pledged with licensed banks	(29)	(940)
Interest paid	(11)	(36)
Net proceed from issuance of ordinary shares	-	8,692
Listing expenses paid	-	(446)
Proceeds from disposal of fixed assets	12	-
Dividend paid	(1,710)	(428)
Net cash used in financing activities	(1,819)	6,731
Net Changes In Cash And Cash Equivalents	1,644	16,599
Cash And Cash Equivalents At The Beginning Of The Period	16,599	-
Cash And Cash Equivalents At The End Of The Period	18,243	16,599
Cash And Cash Equivalents		
Deposits with licensed banks	15,590	15,617
Cash and bank balances	3,622	2,652
Bank overdrafts	-	(255)
Bankers' acceptance	-	(475)
	19,212	17,539
Less: Fixed deposits pledged with licensed banks	(969)	(940)
	18,243	16,599

Notes:

* Denotes as RM2.00

1) The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows should be read in conjunction with the Audited Financial Statements for the FYE 31 December 2010 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.